### **Marshall University**

# Marshall Digital Scholar

**Guides to Manuscript Collections** 

Search Our Collections

1976

## 0133: Clarence Darrow Letter

Marshall University Special Collections

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/sc\_finding\_aids



Part of the Public History Commons, and the Social History Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

Clarence Darrow Letter, Accession No. 1976/05.0133, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by the Search Our Collections at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Guides to Manuscript Collections by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, beachgr@marshall.edu.

## **Clarence Darrow Letter**

ACC 1976/05.0133



Special Collections Department James E. Morrow Library Marshall University Huntington, West Virginia 2019

### Clarence Darrow Letter, 19[??]

## **Summary:**

Title: Clarence Darrow Letter

Span Dates: 19[??] Creator: John English

Repository: Marshall University Special Collections, Morrow Library (Huntington, WV)

Processed by: Elizabeth James, 2019 Accession Number: 1976/05.0133 Date Completed: June, 2019 Access to Collection: Open

Extent: 1 folder

#### **Search Terms:**

Farmington [book by Clarence Darrow] Kinsman, Ohio

### **Biographical Notes:**

Clarence Darrow was born April 18, 1857 in Kinsman, Ohio and died March 13, 1938 in Chicago, Illinois. He was an American lawyer who became famous in the early 20th century for his involvement in the Leopold and Loeb murder trial and the Scopes "Monkey" Trial.

#### **Scope and Content:**

Letter by Clarence Darrow commenting on his book "Farmington" and on the town of Kinsman, Ohio, where Mr. Darrow spent his childhood. The original is located in the Kinsman Free Public Library, Kinsman, Ohio, 44428.

#### **Processing Notes:**

This collection was already processed at the time the finding aid was created.

#### **Preferred Citation:**

Clarence Darrow Letter, Accession No. 1976/05.0133, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

#### Access and Use:

For more information or to use any collection, contact: Special Collections, Morrow Library Marshall University One John Marshall Drive Huntington, WV 25755 (304) 696-2343 speccoll@marshall.edu

Container	Contents	
Box 1		
Folder	Darrow, Clarence - letter	